list of VSDC shareholders provided at the last registration date (December 11, 2025) to 

collect shareholders' written opinions is 369 shareholders, owning and representing to 

own 31,520,000 shares, corresponding to the Company's registered capital of VND 

315,200,000,000 (Three hundred and fifteen billion, two hundred million Vietnamese 

dongs). 

- Number of shareholders with voting rights: 369 shareholders, owning and 

representing to own 31,520,000 shares with voting rights of the Company (01 share with 

voting rights = 01 Voting Form). 

- Number of shareholders without voting rights: